C.03
Synthetic duct
and fitting
ISDR
Insulated ducts PP
Ducts
Insulated ducts type ISDR

¾ OBMC 250 clamp for duct mounting with an external diameter of 250 mm
C.03 ISDR 1/2 - 2024/5/1 - BE-EN
Order example
 ISDR 200/170
Explanation:
ISDR = duct type
200 = diameter of outer sheath
170 = diameter of inner sheath
Technical data
Qv [m³/h] 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600
Ps/m [Pa]
ISDR 160/125 0,6 1,3 2,4 3,5 5
ISDR 200/170 0,2 0,5 0,8 1,2 1,5 2 2,6 3 3,7 4,3
ISDR 250/200 0,2 0,3 0,4 0,5 0,7 1 1,2 1,4 1,7
Text for tender
¾ The connection to the heat recovery units is done by means of a pre-insulated ducting system in black plastic that
contributes to an improvement in efficiency in modern residential constructions. The ducts retain their shape due to a
ribbed outer sheath and a smooth inner sheath made of polyethylene (HDPE) with a polyolefin, closed-cell insulation
foam contained between the sheaths. The use of the ducts prevents condensation thanks to the thermal insulation with
a water-repellent closed cell structure and with very good acoustic properties. The ducts can be mounted very easily,
safely and completely airtight according to the highest tightness class by using external rubber (EPDM) connections.
The duct parts can be shortened very easily and precisely, whereby residual pieces are reduced to a minimum and
thermal bridges can be avoided. The ductwork is preferably fixed with mounting brackets and can be provided with
specially developed roof and wall passages. Special tapered sleeves are provided for the airtight connection to the heat
recovery units. The ducts can be used with temperatures from -40°C to +95°C and have a thermal conductivity coefficient
of 0.040 W/mK at 40°C.
¾ CAIROX type ISDR
D1
L
D2
Dimensions
L [mm] D1 [mm] D2 [mm]
ISDR 160/125 2000 125 160
ISDR 200/170 2000 170 200
ISDR 250/200 2000 200 250
C.03
Synthetic duct